`					,		an en	11.	
9	1,45,00	04-20	/ -200		ΞET			NOV 20	
To the I	Honorable Commissioner of P	1916	8 <u>2</u> 71	5	.ached	dorigina	I docume	nts or copy t	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2.		nd addre	ess of r	eceiving p	party(ies):	
	ALI AKBAR ALTAFI TAHEREH ALTAFI			Name:	TRUST			EH ALTAFI :	
3.	5170 RUDY Dr. SAN 505 E CA Nature of conveyance: Assign	95124 ment		57 SA	701 N.J	900 05	β . ()R, 2A·9	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
	If this document is being filed to	gether with a new ap	plication	n, the execu	ution date	of the	application	n is:	
	A. Patent Application No	o.(s)	B.	Patent I	No.(s) 6	5,112,70	4		
	Additional nun	nbers attached? Yes	s No	<u>_x</u>					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved						
Name:	ALI AKBAR ALTAFI TAHEREH ALTAFI		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Address	:: 5770 Rudy Drive		X	Enclosed					

9. Statement and signature

San Jose, CA 95124

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit Account Number: __Charge any fee deficiencies to Dep. Acct_

Date 11-14-2000

Date 11-14. 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

REEL: 011722 FRAME: 0268

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, ALI AKBAR ALTAFI and TAHEREH ALTAFI, whose post office address is 5770 Rudy Drive, San Jose, CA 95124, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Inguinal Hernia Support for which a United States Letters Patent was granted on September 5, 2000, Serial No./Patent No. 6,112,704, and; Whereas, ALI AKBAR ALTAFI and TAHEREH, whose post address is 5770 Rudy Drive, San Jose, CA 95124, without consideration and in order to change formal title only, do hereby transfer and assign to the ALI AKBAR AND TAHEREH ALTAFI 2000 TRUST, its successors and assigns, the right, title, and interest in and to any and ALL Letters Patents which may be granted in the United States. This assignment is effective immediately.

Dated: November 14, 2000

ALI AKBAR ALTAFI

Settlor

TAHEREH ALTAFI

Settlor

PATENT REEL: 011722 FRAME: 0269 (Notarial Acknowledgment)

State of California	
County of Sanfa Clara	
On Nov. 14, 2000 before me,	Beathyniquez Moreni Jackson, personally appeared
to me on the basis of satisfactory evide the within instrument and acknowledg	tafi, personally known to me - OR - P proved ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to ed to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/theiris/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or rson(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

BERTA YNIQUEZ MORENO-JACKSON
COMM. #1226697
Notary Public-California
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. June 28, 2003

RECORDED: 03/12/2001

Beth Granger Morene Jacken

PATENT REEL: 011722 FRAME: 0270